AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF SPARTA, MISSOURI, APPROVING AND APPOINTING A CITY CLERK FOR THE CITY OF SPARTA, MISSOURI

WHEREAS, Section 115.090 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Sparta provides for the appointment of the City Clerk and any Deputy City Clerks deemed necessary by the Board of Aldermen at the first meeting of the Board following the annual municipal election at which a Mayor is elected held in April;

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen hereby nominates Ms. Beckie Vessar for the office of City Clerk on May 9th, 2023 and the vote was 4 to 0, and passed unanimously;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF SPARTA, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 115.095 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Sparta, Missouri, Ms. Beckie Vessar is duly elected as City Clerk for the City of Sparta, Missouri for a term to expire on the date of the first regular meeting of the Board of Aldermen in April, 2023

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Board of Aldermen and approval by the Mayor.

READ TWO TIMES, PASSED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SPARTA, MISSOURI, THIS 10th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023 AT A REGULAR MEETING.

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT/ABSTAIN
Alderman Jim Campbell	1		
Alderman Jarrett Iorg		Physical and annual Control of the C	
Alderman Amy Hammons		No. of the contract of the con	
Alderman Jeb Buschman			

CITY OF SPARTA, MISSOURI

MISTY HOLT, MAYOR

ATTEST:

BECKIE VESSAR, CITY CLERK